
 
Town of Edmonston 

 Town Council Agenda  
Special Town Council Meeting 

Monday, June 20, 2016, 7:00 P.M.  
 

Mayor Tracy Gant 
Ward 1 Council Member Sophia Layne-Bee 

Ward 1 Council Member Selita Bennett-White 
Ward 2 Council Member John Johnson 
Ward 2 Council Member Maggie Pooley 

Town Administrator Rod Barnes 
Police Chief Stephen Walker 

Town Attorney Suellen Ferguson, Council Baradel 
 

1.   7:00 P.M.  Call to Order 
 

a. Pledge of Allegiance 
 

b. The consideration of approval of the agenda for the June 20, 
2016 Special Town Council meeting. 

 
2.  Public Comment. 

 
3. Unfinished Business: 

 
a. The consideration of final approval for Ordinance 2016-OR-03 

amending the FY15-16 annual budget. (Introduced at the June 8 
meeting) 

 
4. Council Dialogue 

 
5.  Adjournment 

 
 
Upcoming events: 
 
June 26-29, MML Convention, Ocean City, MD 
 
July 5, Tuesday, 7:00 p.m., Town Council Work Session, Town Hall 
 
July 10-12, America in Bloom Judges Visit Edmonston 
 
July 13, Wednesday, 7:00 p.m., Town Council Regular Session, Town Hall 
 
July 10, Wednesday, 7:00 p.m., Edmonston Green Team Meeting, Town Hall 



 
August 9, Night Out Against Crime 
 
September 17, Saturday, Noon to 6:00 p.m., Port Towns Day, Bladensburg 
Waterfront Park 
 
October 2, Sunday 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m., 2nd Annual Hispanic Heritage 
Celebration,  Edmonston Rec Center 
 
October 15-30, Halloween Yard Decorating Contest 
 
October 31, Monday, 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m., Edmonston Annual Halloween 
Party, Edmonston Rec Center 
 
November 21, Thanksgiving Basket Delivery 
 
December 3, Saturday, 6:30 p.m., Annual Lighting of the Mayor’s Christmas 
Tree, Veteran’s Park. 
 
December 9, Friday, 6:30 p.m. Edmonston Employee, Mayor and Council 
Christmas Dinner, Edmonston Rec Center 
 
December 16, Friday, 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m., Edmonston Annual Christmas 
Party. 
 
December 1 – 20, Annual Christmas Yard Decorating Contest 


